

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17816/2005

ANURAG KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTT.JUDGE,BAGHPAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Irsad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that he will be filing an affidavit in support of the application praying for exempting from filing official translation within three weeks.

List again on 21.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd