

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17816/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2005 in SA No.702/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANURAG KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTT.JUDGE,BAGHPAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List the civil appeal within six months.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar